g Assembly Guide |

\ELA Gaiulia www.gl-racing.com Y

GLA is the first product of GL Racing. It is well received by the market and is one of the most popular 1/27 mini RC Ver01
with AWD capability.

GL Team received tremendous request from the market to design a “facelift” version like what
We did for GLR-GT

It’s always GL's goal to have our product to have improvement over ours. There is not
the best product in our opinion but there is always improved product form time to time.

Giulia Features:

1. Designed for using Lexan body for racing purpose (with Lexan body mount included).

2. 102mm wheelbase.

3. Aluminum dual steering arms system with servo saver
embedded (option).

4. Dust proof gear box for ball differential.

5. 64 pitches pinion & spur gear.

6. New version Titanium servo.

7. Front & rear anti roll bars (Option).

8. All gears are made by more durable & smooth material.

9. Lexan body rear floating mount enables the body do not roll
together with the chassis (Option).

P1of 17



G1/\

1:27 4WD

J1x1 12 x1

M2 X1 (34T)
A7-Bag
0+0+0
Q7070
L1 X1 (13.5) L2 X1 (Lock Nut)
L3 X3 (307514) L4 X2 (257014)

P2 of 17



N1 X2

B1-Bag B2-Bag

G1/\

N4 X2 (28T)

A9-Bag

N2 X2 N3 X2

N5 X2

B3-Bag

P1 x1 P3 Xi\ |

Cl-Bag

Q4 x1
C4-Bag
a5 X2 (Long) Q6 x2 (Short)
03 x2 05 x4 C5-Bag C6-Bag
02 X2 04 X2 06 X4 Q7 X2 (Short) Q8 X2 (Long)

g ¥ -
01 x2

C2-Bag

Q2 x1

1:27 4WD

P3 of 17



G1/\

1:27 4WD

D1-Bag ¢ D4-Bag D8-Bag D10-Bag
2 @ T T e
BS-2502 x4 (©) R4 x21 R9 X2 R10 x1
‘; o (11.5mm) (14mm)
D2-Bag < 3E-3620 X14  BE-61025 X4 ) o8 oo
1§ \J ~bag e 1.3
R2 X2 R5 X4 | ~ — 1>
BS-3025 x14 & ©) PI-1510 X2 PI-1513 X2 R7 x2
. \ (#1.5x10mm) (@1.5x13mm) (7.5mm) | D11-Bag
D3-Bag » D6-Bag D7-Bag
\/ BE-2525 X1 BE-4725 X1 :
& s F— PI-1517 X2 PI-15175 X2 RS X3
BS-3502 X4 R3 X2 R6 x10 (#1.5x17mm) (#1.5x17.5mm) (@1.5x4x7)
E-Ba F-Ba
g . ~~, g
. sm3 x10 SM6 X5 SM9 X5 7 x16 < x10 © x12 o x2
" (2x4x0.1) (5x7x0.1) (6x8x0.1) M2x4 KB M2x4 KM M2x4 PB M2x4 PM .
SM1 X2 ) ¢
(2.2x4.5x0.5) = 7N =) =
sm4 x10 SM7 X5 SM10 X5 °x2 < x2 < x3 © x2
sM2 x5 o R
(3x4.5x0.1) & N N’ © & s -
= = E &
sms x10 SmM8 X5 SM11 X5 ¢ x5 - X2 5 x7 - x5
(2x4x0.3) (5x7x0.3) (6x8x0.3) M2x6 PB M1.6x4 PM M1.2x4 KA M1.2x3 PB

P4 of 17



Giulia o G1/

J1 (8T)

PI-1513 BE-4725
PI-1513 x2 = / M2 »

- X

' / PI-1513 (Spur 34T) Ml"® ‘
[ 17mm ‘
M1.2x3 PB
PI-1517 x2 , R8°°
D2 C1

N .
g BS-3025 x2 @ | 2 @ 352525

. BS-302> T g M1.2x3 PB ®

BE-2525 x1 PI-1517 R D1

Note: Suggest to apply

U (2x5%2.5mm)

N2
Note: Apply Team Kyosho

PI-1517 @ Black Grease (NOT
BE-4725 x1 BS-3025 INCLUDED) around the
u (4x7%x2.5mm) R8 R1 (B2 before assembly.
BE-3620 N4 (28T) | a
BE-3620 x2 6 9@ R1
u (3x6x2mm) R "%M 2x12 PM
(M2.0 Ball)

=

g Ball Diff. Grease (NOT

= M2x12 PM x2 INCLUDED) around the R4
© before assembly.

P5 of 17



BS-3025

«(s

M2x4KBX8 | BS-3025

M2x4 KM x2

@

(@

BS-3025 x2

&

M2x4 KB %

2x4 KM

&

s
&% ¢

M2x4 KB &,

P6 of 17



G1/\

1:27 4WD

o~ SMI10 x4
) N (6x8x0.2mm)

g M1.2x4 KA x4

BE-61025 x4
(6x10x2.5mm)

. |
A3‘

Pinion & Spur Gear Options

GG-OP-020

% 64p 20T

GG-OP-021

@ 64p 21T

GG-OP-OZZ GG\—OP—023 GG—OP—024
@ 64p 22T @ 64p 23T @ 64p 24T
GG-0P-033 GG-0OP-034 GG-OP-OZS
64p 32T (Spur) | 64p 36T (Spur) g 64p 25T

GG-0P-026

@ 64p 26T

Beware the
orientation

¥ M1.2x4 KA

§ M1.2x4 KA
R

BE-61025

SM10

SM10

Beware the orientation

BE-61025
G iwnlia Gear Ratio Chat
Pinion Gear Kits Options
Spur Gear 20 21 220 23 24| )5 26
Options | 32 560| 533| 509| 487| 4.67]|448 | 431
Kits 34 | 595 5.67 541 5.17 4.96|476 458
Options | 36 6.30| 6.00| 573| 548 | 5.25]5.04|4.85

P7 of 17



@.
5.
b

¢ BsS-2502 x3
- g BS-3025 % BS-3025
e BE-3S20 & (S
BS-3025 x4 o @ L
€ - BE 36206\“ ©2
¢ M12:3PBX2 G2 @
| BE-3620
() BE-3620x8 M1.2x3 PB M1.2x3PB € _
& (3x6x2mm) g BS-3025
PI-1510 oF PI-15175 _»" ‘
@ Be ware the orientation / P
= M2x4 KM x2 ° E2
omm M2x4 KM gE-3620 B§2502 PI>10
PI-1510 x2
€ BE-3620
[ 17.5mm R3 @
PI-15175 x2 i ‘

BS-2502

BS-2502

P8 of 17



:

G1/\

s

w(s «® « «G

)

«

ulizn ¢ /<A
M2x4 KM x4
M2x4 KB x2
M2x4 KM
‘,
M2x4 PB x4
M2x6 KB x2
M1l6x4PMx1 |
BS-2502 x1
M2x4 Cup Head x2 Al O d
M2x4 Cup
O 14
BS-2502 @ A
M2x4 PB o B S
GL-0162-TG
V Servo is not included.
M1.6x4 PM Please visit GL web store
for purchasing separately.

P9 of 17



SM1 x2 BS-3025
(2.2x4.5x0.5) BS-3502

BE3620 @ @ M1

BS-3025 x2 K 22T or 23T

BS-3502 x4

BE-3620 x4

(3x6x2mm) M2x5 KM

M2x4 PM x2

BS-3025

M2x5 KM x2 M2x4 PM

w(sy « (@ o @ ()

Motor is not included.
SM1 Please visit GL web store
for purchasing separately.

@

P10 of 17



Gilulin o

cL/)

)
. M2x4 KM x2

(

tlomm
|

R x2

L3 x3 (307514)

o)

L4 x2 (257014)

1!!..[. }K[:Z[

(257014)
g,
11.5mm +
L3

(307514)

i

Maxa KM

S

L3
(307514)

o

o

7:274W0

_

P11 of 17



G1/\

1:27 4WD

M1.2x4 KA x2

M2x4 KB x2

BS-3025 x4

|
S
% M2x4 PB x6
@@
7

€ M2x4 PB

-

B2
BS-3025 § M2x4 KB

&
P2

g;g M2x4 PB
RX received is not included.

Please visit GL web store for
purchasing separately.

@)
=

)
o))

)
N

jo

X2

2 = ' ESC is not included.
BS-3025 ’ s — Please visit GL web store
ﬁ = for purchasing separately.
B1 @& ’
L o BS-3025
M2x4 KB

P12 of 17



@.
g.
b

G1/\

1:27 4WD

M2x4 KB x4

M2x4 PB x1

M2x6 PB x4

w@  «@ «i

X
()}
R

g M2x6 PB

¥

&
M2x4 KB

M2x4 KB &

12 @.

M2x4 PB X < e\
N o = NC Tires and Rims not are included.
M2x6 PB & Please visit GL web store for

purchasing separately.

P13 of 17



G1/\

1:27 4WD

e =

Top View

Front View

P14 of 17



G1/\

1:27 4WD

Ghaulia OPTIONS
GG-OP-032

Giulia Bumper for P1

GG-0OP-004 GL-CR-20
Double Joint Drive Shaft GL Connector
for Giulia (Spring Steel) - 1pair

GG-0OP-006
Giulia Rear Stand Post
(Floating Mount)

GG-OP-013 '&

GG-0OP-031
Giulia Bumper for VDS

GG-0P-012
GG-0P-027 Giulia Alum.
- Steering Knuckles
Giulia Alu. Central g Giulia Alum. Rear Up Right
Shaft (102mm)

\\@% Giulia Rear Lower Arm Pin
GG-0OP-036
GG-0OP-009 a

Giulia Spur Gear connector

GG-OP-028

Giulia Camber Arm 1°

GG-0OP-018
Giulia Hanging ESC Mount

(For other brand use)

GL-SD-ESC-020T

GG-0P-029
Giulia Camber Arm 1.5° G_G__OP_OO?) Brushless sensored ESC
Giulia Servo Saver
GG-0OP-017
GG-OP-030 Giulia Alum. GG-OP-010

Bumper adaptor Giulia Shock Tower F

Giulia version

Giulia Camber Arm 2°
P15 of 17




G1/\

1:27 4WD

Gaulia OPTIONS
GG-0OP-002 GG-0OP-001
Giulia Spring Set (Long/R) Giulia Spring Set (Short/F) w GG-0OP-014 0
= GG-0P-011 Giulia Alum. Rear Toe in Block 1
; Giulia Shock Tower R GG-OP-015
w Giulia Alum. Rear Toe in Block 2°
GG-OP-035-F GG-0OP-016
Giulia Screw Adjustable Shock F ﬂ Giulia Alum. Rear Toe in Block 3°
© o
GG-OP-008

i% é%

GG-OP-035-R ;

GG-OP-007

Giulia Brass Chassis

Giulia Screw Adjustable Shock R : % GG-0P-019
%@ Giulia Steel Turnbuckle 1 pair

GG-OP-005-R
Giulia Anti Roll Bar set (Rear)

;E Rear

GG-OP-005-F
Giulia Anti Roll Bar set (Front)

Front

Giulia weight Balancer

S

GLA-011-OP
Alum. Light Weight
Ball Diff. set (GLA/AWD)

AN

P16 of 17




1:27 4WD

G1/\

P17 of 17

dols umog

fojy _H_
ausoduwod D

adA] gny

Aoyry _H_
ausodwon D

adA] dng

S04 H_..__.po___z_ ¥oys

SLUIYS WIBS) J3guies)

— 33Uy J3quied

WIIZH 3plY —

_H_ SWiyg 13215 dwng

S04 X3
—— olelele] EOp—
 — I = N
o @l =3y oy puY oy
_. f __.._....T ! } R i | m.m_ YTy
= P 1 Cranmma=—= =i b
i Lo P
m i — fl WL puEig
il o= " i T o@ m,w..,.._.., il [ 1Bay au] Juoiy
2 Ul g M L | e § S |3
L= i 7 l. il oy 1==HO
E .,_».Lm.. = } . _\..r...k%m.u adh)
| puelg
——— T leay  s|PAayMm Jucud
Hv Y T 1NOHA =ungs
'O
| SRR | RS | 1By §DOUS Juoiy
ayesg jeyuf Ly
a
et . _ _E-mm _ _L_._n_w _ _ uoiUld

1584 _H_ paxIy _H_ fasim) _H_ noAe]
Jadie _H_ P _H_ Iews _H_ azig
12diey _H_ 424 _H_ anepng

504 [euld =180 8P LE] BEFELFEy

504 Ayijeno yzell # Nu
Jaaug 238y

de 1s2g

dulia Setup Sheet




1:27 4WD

Giualia




	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18

